



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

ALAN FOWLER,)
)
Defendant Below-) No. 683, 2013
Appellant,)
)
v.) Court Below---Superior Court
) of the State of Delaware
STATE OF DELAWARE,) in and for New Castle County
) ID No. 110800561A; 1108000561B
Plaintiff Below-)
Appellee.)

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE IN AND FOR NEW CASTLE COUNTY

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

COLLINS & ROOP

Patrick J. Collins, ID No. 4692
8 East 13th Street
Wilmington, DE 19801
(302) 655-4600

and

Albert J. Roop, V, ID No. 5655
8 East 13th Street
Wilmington, DE 19801
(302) 655-4600

Attorneys for Appellant

DATED: July 21, 2014

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS	iv
NATURE OF PROCEEDINGS.....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	4
STATEMENT OF FACTS	5
ARGUMENT	11
I. THE TRIAL COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION WHEN IT DENIED MR. FOWLER’S MOTION FOR RELIEF FROM UNFAIR PREJUDICE AND PREJUDICIAL JOINDER	11
A. QUESTION PRESENTED	11
B. SCOPE OF REVIEW	11
C. MERITS OF THE ARGUMENT.....	12
<i>Applicable Legal Precepts</i>	12
<i>Neither the State nor the Superior Court were Concerned with Judicial Economy</i>	15
<i>The Denial of the Motion for Relief from Unfair Prejudice and Prejudicial Joinder Resulted in Substantial Injustice to Mr. Fowler</i>	17
CONCLUSION	19

EXHIBITS

EXHIBIT A – *State v. Fowler*, Del. Super., ID No. 110800561, Slights, J. (February 6, 2012) (ORDER).

EXHIBIT B – *State v. Fowler*, Del. Super., Sentence Order, Toliver, J. (November 22, 2013).

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Federal Cases

Drew v. United States, 331 F.2d 85 (U.S.App.D.C. 1968)..... 13

State Cases

Bates v. State, 386 A.2d 1139 (Del. 1978) 11,13

Getz v. State, 538 A.2d 726 (Del. 1988)..... 16

Lampkins v. State, 465 A.2d 785 (Del. 1983)..... 11

State v. McKay, 382 A.2d 260 (Del. Super. 1978) 13, 14

State v. Siple, 1996 WL 528396 (Del. Super.)..... 14, 15

Wiest v. State, 542 A.2d 1195 (Del. 1988) 11, 12

Winer v. State, 950 A.2d 642 (Del. 2008)..... 11

Younger v. State, 496 A.2d 546 (Del. 1985)..... 11

Rules

Superior Court Criminal Rule 8..... 12

Superior Court Criminal Rule 14..... 12
